12-22-1	998	e e 1	
FORM PTQ 1595 1312 MLD 12412-98 100926		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT ( Perent and T + 15-MG-47	Tomanon of Other
		<b>▼ ▼</b>	<b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	hached original documents or cop	by thereot,
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>Daniel C. Woods</li> <li>Lawrence V. Bischke</li> <li>Jimmy LaBruce Turner</li> <li>Phillip W. Eckels</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes Xinb</li> </ol>	Name: Gene	dress of receiving party(ies): eral Electric P ess: <u>GE Medical Syst</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road		
Security Agreement     Change of Name			
O Other	City: Scher	nectady State: <u>NY</u> ZI	P: 12345
Execution Date: December 3 & 7, 1998	Additional name	(s) & address(es) anached? 🛛 Yes	X No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second se</li></ul>	e execution date of B. Patent No		3&7, 19
Additional numbers atta		to rol applications and patents involve	ed:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Irving M. Freedman</u> Internal Address:		7 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40 . 00</u> d ed to be charged to daposit acct	
Street Address: <u>33 Wedgewood Road</u>	8. Deposit acc 06-196		
City: Chapel Hill State: NC ZIP: 27514	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by d	leposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and way M. F.N.	correct and any attached copy is	satruecopy
Irving M. Freedman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 18,989	Signature .' Total nu	umber of pages comprising could rester	1
		REEL: 9645 FRAME: (	0020

15-MG-46725

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt, I/We, Daniel C. Woods, Lawrence V. Bischke, Jimmy LaBruce Turner and Phillip W. Eckels, sell and assign to General Electric Company ("General Electric") Superconducting Magnet Burst Disk Venting System invented by Me/Us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements resulting therefrom to said General Electric or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric will communicate to said General Electric or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said General Electric its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0030

15-MG-46725

Inventor:	Dan Chlad		
	Daniel C. Woods		
	Damer C. Woods		
Inventor:	Anna Bri		
	Lawrence V, Bischke		
Inventor:	Juny Laprure Unrer		
	Jimmy LaBruce Turner, // //		
Inventor:	Phillip Web		
m, ontor.	Phillip W. Eckels		
FILLED VV. ECKEIS			

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This *I* day of December, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Daniel C. Woods, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(NOTARY PUBLIC) My commission expires: March 17,1999

(Seal)

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This  $3^{1/2}$  day of December, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Lawrence

V. Bischke, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment,

who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein

set forth.

(NOTARY PUBLIC) My commission expires: March 17, 1999

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0031

15-MG-46725

## State of South Carolina

## County of Florence

This 312/2 day of December, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Jimmy LaBruce Turner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(notary PUBLIC) (NOTARY PUBLIC) My commission expires: 12/3/78 March 17, 1999

(Seal)

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This  $3^{4}$  day of December, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Phillip W. Eckels, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: March 17, 1999

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 12/12/1998**